INFRACOASIA

InfraCo Asia Communications Disclaimer

All recipients of communication (electronic or otherwise) by or on behalf of InfraCo Asia Development Pte. Ltd., InfraCo Asia Investments Pte. Ltd., members of the Private Infrastructure Development Group or any other person (including any members, employees and agents of the same) should note that all of the information, contents and any attachments transmitted in the communication are intended only for the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged and/or subject to copyright material.

Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, the information, contents or attachments (or any part of the same) of the communication by persons or entities other than the intended recipient are prohibited.

If person(s) are not the intended recipient or if person(s) have received the communication (or any of the information, materials or contents contained therein or attached thereto) in error: (i) please contact the sender, (ii) permanently delete all of the information, contents and materials from any computer into which the communication may have been transmitted, and (iii) do not disclose any part of the same to any person.

Any views or opinions expressed or implied in the communication are solely those of the author of the communication and do not necessarily represent those of InfraCo Asia Development Pte. Ltd., InfraCo Asia Investments Pte. Ltd., members of the Private Infrastructure Development Group or any other person (including any members, employees and agents of the same).

To the extent permitted by law, InfraCo Asia Development Pte. Ltd., InfraCo Asia Investments Pte. Ltd., members of the Private Infrastructure Development Group or any other person (including any members, employees and agents of the same) do not accept or assume any liability, responsibility or duty of care for any consequences of you or anyone else acting, or refraining to act, in reliance on the information contained in or attached to the communication or for any decision based on it.

Where InfraCo Asia Development Pte. Ltd. or InfraCo Asia Investments Pte. Ltd. have collected or have been provided personal data, please refer to our Privacy and Personal Data Protection Policy. Visitors to the website are also subject to our Cookie Policy.

(Updated 11 January 2019)

InfraCo Asia Development Pte. Ltd.

Office 9 Raffles Place Address

Level 18, Republic Plaza II Singapore 048619 +65 6823 6860 www.infracoasia.com

Registered Address

10 Collyer Quay #10-01 Ocean Financial Centre Singapore 049315 Registration No. 200901920D

